Valve and Flow Control Specialists
MELBOURNE  SYDNEY  BRISBANE  DARWIN  PERTH
Valve and Flow Control Specialists
Numerical Index
Fig. No. Pattern Sizes (in) Class Ends Operation Page
170M Short  1-4 125 Screwed Wrench  12 - 13
171M Short  1-8 125 Flanged Wrench  12 - 13

Position 3Position 1 Position 2 Position 4
3-way, 3-port, 270o turn
STYLE NHOW TO ORDER
Valve & Flow Control Specialists
Valve Specification Pressure/Temperature
Rating
Valves fitted with ANSI 125 psi at 450oF
B16.1 Flanges - Class 125 200 psi from -20o to 150oF
Sizes 1/2 to 12 inch
Valves fitted with ANSI 100 psi at 350oF
B16.1 Flanges - Class 125 150 psi from -20o to 150oF
Sizes 14 to 24 inch
Valves fitted with ANSI 250 psi at 450oF
B16.1 Flanges - Class 250 500 psi from -20o to 150oF
Sizes 1/2 to 12 inch
Note Valves fitted with ANSI 200 psi at 406oF
The pressure/temperature ratings given apply to B16.1 Flanges - Class 250 300 psi from -20o to 150oF
the valve only. Sizes 14 to 24 inch
The maximum temperature at which a valve may
operate depends upon the sealing compound with
which the valve is filled. However, should the Screwed End Valves - Similar to Class 250 253 psi at 500oF
sealing compound have a higher temperature than 500 psi from -23o to 248oF
the temperature given in the pressure/temperature
ratings then the lower temperature must apply.
Hydrostatic Test Pressure FIG. CLASS NOM.
No. SIZE
Note: All valves 1/2 to 1 1/2 in inclusive are psi psi
pneumatically tested to: 170M
200M
Body: 300 psi 200R 2 in & above
Seat: 100 psi 200L/T
220L/T
200LL 2 in & above
400M 2 in & above
171M
201M
201R 2 in to 12 in
201L/T 14 in & above
221L/T
205M
201LL 2 in & above
401M 2 in to 12 in
240M 2 in & above
241M 2 in & above
PRESSURE
348
10
350 200
350 200
350  -
750 500
350 200
265 150
350  -
750 500
BODY TEST SEAT TEST
200
250